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Dear friends, 

Greetings!

On behalf of organizing committee, it gives us immense pleasure in welcoming you all to  FOGSI

SOUTH ZONAL CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024 9th – 11th August, from , at the heritage 

city of Karnataka, MYSURU. Our motto is to bring together national & International stalwarts, 

experts, achievers and provide excellent platform to young researchers in the field of OBGY. 

This conference will provide immense learning opportunities along with interactive workshops 

and academically rich scientific sessions. We are certain that this conference will provide best 

opportunities for the delegates to upskill their knowledge and uphold them at the summit of their 

clinical practice.

We look forward to welcome you all at conference with spectacular scientific deliberations &   

star-studded cultural extravaganza at the most beautiful heritage city, MYSURU.

Dr Sudha R
Organizing Chairperson

Dr Sunanda N
Organizing Co-Chairperson

Dr Sushma V Dev
Organizing Secretary

Dr Jaydeep Tank
President
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Note: Above registration fee includes 2 Pre-Conference workshops

REGISTRATION FEE

S.No Category 

Early Bird till 
st31  March 24

Regular till 
st31  May 24

Late till 
st31  July 24

Spot

1

2

3

4

5

Delegate <40 years

Delegate >40 years

PG Student

Accompanying Delegate

Banquet

`10500

`11500

`7000

`6000

`1500

`1890

`2070

`1260

`1080

`270

`12390

`13570

`8260

`7080

`1770

`11500

`12500

`8000

`6500

`2000

`2070

`2250

`1440

`1170

`360

`13570

`14750

`9440

`7670

`2360

`12500

`13500

`9000

`7000

`2000

`2250

`2430

`1620

`1260

`360

`14750

`15930

`10620

`8260

`2360

`13000

`14000

`9500

`7000

`2000

`2340

`2520

`1710

`1260

`360

Amount Amount Amount AmountGST@18% GST@18% GST@18% GST@18%Total Total Total

Terms and Conditions:
v Pre-Conference Workshops on 9th August 2024. v The Conference is on 10th & 11th August 2024.

v Accompanying persons and children will not be  v PG Students should submit a Bonafide letter from the  
allowed to the scientific sessions.  Head of the Department.

v Registration cannot be transferred. v Airport Transfers cost is not included in the registration amount.

v Organizers will not be responsible for any mailers or information delivery failure if the registration form is not filled

Registrations Fee Includes:
Delegate:

• Admission to Scientific Sessions and Exhibition • Refreshments During Breaks

• Lunches • Registration Materials and Kit

Accompanying person:

• Refreshments During Break • Lunches

Cancellation And Refund Policy:
v No Refund will be given for cancellation requests received after 30th June 2024.

v All cancellation requests must be sent to the conference secretariat in writing by email only.

v Cancellation requests for any paid registration MUST BE received by the Conference Secretariat through email to be entitled 
to a refund.

v REFUND for cancellation of a paid registration if the cancellation request is received on 15th June 2024. after deducting the 
administrative charges and cost towards refund, if any.

v Refunds, if any will be processed post-conference within 20 days.

v A similar transfer mode will be adopted for a refund as the fund has been received. NO CASH refund policy. Payment Mode:

v An online payment facility is available. The same can be accessed by online registration.

v Offline Payment: Delegates who wish to pay by Cheque/DD may draw the same in Favor of FOGSI SOUTH ZONAL 

CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024 payable at Mysore and send it along with a duly filled registration form to the 

Conference Secretariat.

YFSZ2023 ACCOUNT DETAILS

Account Name

Account Number

Bank Name

Branch

IFSC Code

YUVA FOGSI-2024

42379913019

State Bank of India

Mysuru Medical College, Irwin Road, Near Railway Office, Mysuru 570001

SBIN0040875

`15340

`16520

`11210

`8260

`2360

Total

Scan QR Code 
for Register
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*Conference Registration is mandatory for Pre-Conference Workshop.

Critical Care in Obstetrics

Endoscopy

Infertility

Urogynaecology

FOGSI JOGI PICSEP

Fetal Medicine

Decoding Midlife

Preventive Oncology

Cosmetic Gynaecology

MTP & Medicolegal

WORKSHOPS

Gynaec Oncology

Challenges in childbirth

Geriatric and menopausal

Miscellaneous

Recent Advances in Obstetric Practice

Critical Care in Obstetrics

Endoscopy

Reproductive Endocrinology

ABSTRACT THEMES

Abstract Submission Opens

The Last Date for Abstract Submission

Abstract Acceptance Notification

5th February 2024

15th June 2024

15th July 2024

ABSTRACT SUBMISSION 

10 Pre-Conference Workshops

Keynote address

Eminent National & International faculty

Expert Panel Discussions

Scientific Exhibition

Face to Face Conference

Presidential Oration

Vice President Oration

Yuva Oration

ICOG Session

Quiz Session

Cultural Night

CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

Pre-Conference Workshops

Scientific Program

Faculty Dinner

Banquet & Cultural

Exhibition

Inaugural Ceremony

9th August 2024

10th – 11th August 2024

9th August 2023

10th August 2024

10th – 11th August 2024

10th August 2024

CONFERENCE KEY DATES

FOGSI Dr Usha Krishna Quiz 2024
Theme : Obstetrics and Gynecology 360� 

Obstetrics 

Labour- Normal and Abnormal 

PPH

HTN and Diabetes in pregnancy 

Gynaecology

Infection and PID

AUB

Prevention of Gynaecological cancers



PROFESSIONAL CONFERENCE ORGANIZER

Dr Sudha R
Organizing Chairperson

+91 94490 81527

Dr Sushma V Dev
Organizing Secretary

+91 9590851541

CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT

CONTACT US
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Registration No: Receipt No: (office use only)

Prof. Dr. Veg. Non Veg.

*First Name ................................................................................................................ *Last Name............................................................................ 

*MC No: .......................... Hospital / Institution ...................................................................................... *Designation.........................................

*Postal Address............................................................................................................................................................................................................

*City.................................................................................*State.....................................................................*Pin......................................................

*Mobile................................................................................. *Email...........................................................................................................................

Accompanying Person   1.................................................................................................... 2....................................................................................

REGISTRATION FORM

PERSONAL DETAILS (Fill in the capital letters)

Account Name  YUVA FOGSI-2024

Account Number  42379913019

Bank Name  State Bank of India

Branch   Mysuru Medical College, Irwin Road, Near Railway Office, Mysuru 570001

IFSC Code  SBIN0040875

PAYMENT MODE

Cheque / DD #........................................ Dated: ................................... Drawn on: ................................... Amount: ............................

In words ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

favour of YUVA FOGSI-2024 payable at Mysuru, Karnataka.

BANK DETAILS                                                   Date: .............................                     Signature: ..............................

REGISTRATION FEE (Please tick the appropriate box)

FOGSI SOUTH ZONAL 
CONFERENCE WITH  2024YUVA

th th9 -11  AUGUST 2024 | SILENT SHORES, MYSORE

Note: Above registration fee includes 2 Pre-Conference workshops

S.
No

Category 

Early Bird till 
st31  March 24

Regular till 
st31  May 24

Late till 
st31  July 24

Spot

1

2

3

4

5

Delegate <40 years

Delegate >40 years

PG Student

Accompanying Delegate

Banquet

`10500

`11500

`7000

`6000

`1500

`1890

`2070

`1260

`1080

`270

`12390

`13570

`8260

`7080

`1770

`11500

`12500

`8000

`6500

`2000

`2070

`2250

`1440

`1170

`360

`13570

`14750

`9440

`7670

`2360

`12500

`13500

`9000

`7000

`2000

`2250

`2430

`1620

`1260

`360

`14750

`15930

`10620

`8260

`2360

`13000

`14000

`9500

`7000

`2000

`2340

`2520

`1710

`1260

`360

`15340

`16520

`11210

`8260

`2360

Amount Amount Amount AmountGST@18% GST@18% GST@18% GST@18%Total Total TotalTotal

NOTE: *Conference Registration is mandatory for Pre-Conference Workshop.

*Choose any two workshop topics:  Critical Care in Obstetrics                 Endoscopy                 Infertility               Urogynaecology   

FOGSI JOGI PICSEP                Fetal Medicine              Decoding Midlife              Preventive Oncology            Cosmetic Gynaecology 

MTP & Medicolegal

Mysore Obstetric and Gynaecological Society (MOGS)
Department of OBG, Cheluvamba Hospital, 
Opposite Mysore Medical college, Irwin Road, Mysore 570001. 
Gmail: fogsisouthzonal2024@gmail.com

Venkatesh G
Project Manager

+ 91 89198 19391  
venkat.guntoju@meetyevents.com

Prashanthi Erra
Project Co-ordinator

+ 91 7997765680
prashanthi.erra@meetyevents.com

Meety Events Private Limited
1-8-343, 1st Floor, MNJ Palace, IAL Colony, 
Begumpet, Secunderabad 500003.       meetyevents.com
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Mysore Obs & Gyn society at the FOGSI SOUTHZONE 
CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024 welcomes you to Mysuru – The 
Royal Heritage city of Karnataka. 

Mysuru: a realm of majestic palaces, thriving wildlife sanctuaries, and 
vibrant local craftsmanship, immersing yourself in regal history, lush 
biodiversity, and authentic local experiences that make the city truly 
exceptional. 

Mysuru - Famously known as The City of Palaces, is one of the most 
flamboyant places in the country. It is replete with the history of its 
dazzling royal heritage of world famous DASARA, intricate 
architecture, Chamundi Hills - home to the Goddess Chamundeshwari 
and many more. Mysuru is the global centre for educational excellence 
across all disciplines and is upcoming silicon valley of Karnataka.

From Mysore Pak to Mysore Masala Dosa, Mysore Silk Sarees, 
Mysore Sandal wood and Mysore Paintings, each of these represent 
the best of this city in its own way. Combine this with lakes, gardens, 
waterfalls, and a memorable shopping experience and we bet that you 
would want to visit this place time and time again – to encounter 
experiences that will surely change your way of looking at your life.

Mysore is well knitted to all major cities of the country by all the means 
of transportation and also well connected by its own domestic airport.

Embrace the blessings of Divine Goddess Chamundeshwari and 
exceptional royal hospitality at the cultural capital of glorious 
Karnataka.

Host City Information
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Places to Visit
Chamundi Hills
Sri Chamundeshwari Temple is 
about 13 kms from Mysuru, 
which is a prominent city in 
Karnataka State, India. Sri 
Chamundeshwari Temples is 
famous not only in India but 
also abroad. Atop of the hill the 
famous Sri Chamundeswari Temple. ‘Chamundi’ or ‘Durga’ is 
the fierce form of ‘Shakti’. She is the slayer of demons, 
‘Chanda’ and ‘Munda’ and also ‘Mahishasura’, the 
buffalow-headed monster. 

Mysore Palace

An incredibly breathtaking 
e x a m p l e  o f  I n d o  -  Th e 
Saracenic style of architecture, 
t he  M ys o re  Pa l a c e  i s  a 
magnificent edifice located in 
M y s o r e  i n  t h e  s t a t e  o f 
Karnataka. Also known as the Amba Vilas Palace, it is the 
former palace of the royal family of Mysore and is still their 
official residence. Mysore Palace was built in the year 1912 
for the 24th Ruler of the Wodeyar Dynasty and is counted as 
one of the biggest palaces in the country. 

Sand Sculpture 
Museum
Sand  scu lp tu re  Museum 
displays around 150 sculptures 
of sand in 16 different themes, 
which have been placed over 
an area of 13500 sq. feet. 
These sand sculptures have been created using more than 115 
truckloads of sand. Various interesting themes have been used 
at the museum ranging from mysore heritage, wildlife, culture, 
instances from different religious epics and fairy tales and 
stories. 

Somanathapura 
Temple
On the banks of the Holy River 
Kaveri is a tiny tranquil town of 
Somanathapura. Here stands 
the finest and most exemplary 
m o n u m e n t  o f  H o y s a l a 
architecture known as the famous Prasanna Chennakesava 
Temple or simply the Kesava Temple. Consecrated in the 
year 1258 CE, it is a Vaishnav Hindu Temple dedicated to the 
might and beauty of Lord Krishna.

Bandipur National 
Park
Bandipu r  Na t iona l  Pa rk 
s e c o n d  h i g h e s t  T i g e r 
population in India. Bandipur 
National Park is located in 
G u n d u l p e t  t a l u k , 

Chamarajanagar district. Park is the part of Nilgiri Biosphere 
Reserve making it largest protected area in Southern India and 
largest habitant of Wild Elephants in South Asia. Bandipur 
National Park shares its boundary with 3 other National park 
namely Nagarahole National Park, Wayanad National Park 
and Mudumalai National park. 

Venugopala Swamy 
Temple
The  Venugopa la  Swamy 
Temple  loca ted  a t  Hosa 
Kannambadi, near Krishna 
Raja Sagara, is an example of 
H o ys a l a  a rc h i t e c t u re  i n 

Karnataka, India. This temple was built in the 12th century AD 
around the same time as the Chennakesava Temple at 
Somanathapura, Mysore district.

Sri Chamarajendra 
Zoological Gardens 
Popularly known as ‘Mysuru 
Zoo’, is one of the oldest zoos of 
the country established in 
1892, by His Highness, the 
erstwhile Ruler of Mysuru Sri 

Chamarajendra Wadiyar Bahadur. Mysuru Zoo holds an 
important place in Karnataka. In 1909 the Palace Zoo was 
named as Sri Chamarajendra Zoological Gardens to 
commemorate the illustrious founder and since then it has 
been the nomenclature. 

Brindavan Gardens
The Brindavan Gardens is a 
garden located 12 k.ms from 
the city of Mysore in the 
Mandya District of Karnataka. 
I t  l i e s  a d j o i n i n g  t h e 
Krishnarajasagara Dam which 

is built across the river Kaveri. The work on laying out actions of 
Srirangapatna. Sir Mirza Ismail, the Deewan of Mysore, a 
man with a penchant for gardens, founded the Brindavan 
Gardens and built the Cauvery River high-level canal to irrigate 
120,000 acres (490 km) in modern Mandya district. 
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Venue

Silent Shores Resort
Rejuvenate your mind, body and spirit at Silent Shores Resort a luxurious resort 
nestled in the lap of nature built around a lake amidst well-envisaged landscapes 
and lush gardens. You'll feel right at home at Silent Shores Resort & Spa Located 
just 10 kms or a 15 minutes drive from the Iconic Mysore Palace and the Railway 
Station off Hunsur Road in Mysore, Silent Shores Resort & Spa is spread over 27 
acres of land. From the moment you step in to our resort you will feel a sense of 
freedom and space like none other.
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