

1-1-

1

11

1 + +

# FOGSI SOUTH ZONAL CONFERENCE WITH VVA 2024

# 9<sup>TH</sup>-11<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST 2024

SILENT SHORES RESORT MYSORE

Theme: WOMEN WELLNESS NEWER HORIZONS

ELLI.

www.www



Organised by Mysore Obstetric and Gynaecological Society







fogsisouthzonal2024.com

Welcome Message

#### Dear friends,

#### **Greetings!**

On behalf of organizing committee, it gives us immense pleasure in welcoming you all to **FOGSI SOUTH ZONAL CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024**, from **9th** – **11th August**, at the heritage city of Karnataka, MYSURU. Our motto is to bring together national & International stalwarts, experts, achievers and provide excellent platform to young researchers in the field of OBGY.

This conference will provide immense learning opportunities along with interactive workshops and academically rich scientific sessions. We are certain that this conference will provide best opportunities for the delegates to upskill their knowledge and uphold them at the summit of their clinical practice.

We look forward to welcome you all at conference with spectacular scientific deliberations & star-studded cultural extravaganza at the most beautiful heritage city, MYSURU.



Dr Jaydeep Tank President



Dr Sudha R Organizing Chairperson



Dr Madhuri Patel Secretary General



Dr Sunanda N Organizing Co-Chairperson



Dr Charmila Ayyavoo Vice President



Dr Sushma V Dev Organizing Secretary

FOGSI SOUTH ZONAL CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024

2

# **FOGSI Office Bearers 2024**



Dr Jaydeep Tank President



Dr Sunita Tandulwadkar President Elect 2025



Dr Hrishikesh D Pai Imm. Past President



Dr Madhuri Patel Secretary General



Dr Ajay Mane Vice President



Dr Charmila Ayyavoo Vice President



Dr Girija Wagh Vice President



Dr Janmejaya Mohapatra Vice President



Dr Neerja Bhatla Vice President



Dr Suvarna Khadilkar Dy. Secretary General



Dr Parikshit Tank Treasurer



Dr Niranjan Chavan Joint Treasurer



Dr Kunal Doshi Joint Secretary



Dr Parul Kotdawala Chairperson ICOG



Dr Sheela Mane Vice Chairperson ICOG



Dr Sarita Bhalerao Secretary ICOG



Dr Madhuri Patel Editor in Chief JOGI



Dr Prandya Supe Secretary/Manager



fogsisouthzonal2024.com

# **Organising Committee**



Dr Sudha R Organizing Chairperson



**Dr Sunanda N** Organizing Co-Chairperson



Dr Sushma V Dev Organizing Secretary



Dr Arpitha S ballu Treasurer



Dr S Jayasree Joint Secretary



Dr Hemalatha CR Joint Secretary



Dr Kavyasree Joint Treasurer



Dr Shwetha Nayak Joint Treasurer



Dr Roopa Prakash Chairperson Scientific Committee



Dr Lakshmikantha G Chairperson Scientific Committee



Dr Suma KB Chairperson Workshop Committee



Dr Mamatha S Chairperson Workshop Committee



Dr Sonia Mandappa Co-Chairperson Scientific Committee

Δ



Dr Mamatha K Chairperson Free Paper Committee



Dr Vanitha LV Chairperson E-Poster Committee



Dr A Virupaksha Co-Chairperson Workshop Committee

FOGSI SOUTH ZONAL CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024

## **KSOGA** Advisory Panel



Dr MG Hiremath Chief Patron



Dr H Nagaraj Patron



Dr Hema Diwakar Dean KCOG



Dr Bharathi Rajashekar President



Dr Vidya Thobbi Imm. Past President



Dr Durgadas Asaranna President Elect



Dr Rajashree Paladi Secretary

# **MOGS Advisory Committee**



Dr AP Chandrashekar



Dr Ambarisha Bhandiwad



Dr Anjali Siddesh



Dr Chiniwar MA



Dr HC Lokesh Chandra



Dr Nandish Manoli



**Dr Prameela** 



Dr Radhamani S



Dr Some Gowda



Dr Sujatha MS



## **MOGS Organising Committee**

Dr Aarthi Santosh R Dr Ambarisha Bandiwad Dr Amulya Dr Anjali Siddesh Dr Anjali Sriharsha Dr Anupama Dr Ap Chandrashekar Dr Arpitha S Ballu Dr Arun Dr Asha MB Dr Bharathi Dr Bhavani S Y Dr Bindu Balasubramanya Dr Chaitanya Dr Chaithra C Dr Chandrakala K R Dr Chethana Dr Deepak M S Dr Dilip Kumar Dr Gayathri Radhakrishna Dr Harini Dr Harsha T N Dr HC Lokesh Chandra Dr Hemalatha CR Dr Hemapriya L Dr Jayashree S Dr Kalavathi Dr Kavyashree H S Dr Keerthi MS Dr Kumuda N Dr Lakshmikantha G Dr Latha R Dr Lokeshwari Dr Madhura Patak Dr Madhuri N Dr Mahendra Dr Mamatha K Dr Mamatha S Dr Mamatha S

Dr Manasa J Dr Maureen T Tigga Dr Meghana Raj Dr Nagabhushan Dr Nagalakshmi Bhattacharya Dr Nandish Manoli Dr Naveen Chandra **Dr** Navyashree Dr Nirmala A P **Dr Niveditha Shetty** Dr Poornima AS Dr Poornima M Dr Poornima P Dr Poornima S Dr Pradeep Dr Prakash Savanur Dr Prameela Dr Prasad MS Dr Pratap T Dr Praveen N S Dr Priya Mahesh Dr Pushpa Dr Pushpalatha Dr Radhamani S Dr Raiesa Dr Rashmi HS Dr Rashmi Kishore Dr Rashmi MD Dr Rekha **Dr Roopa Paneesh** Dr Roopaprakash Dr Sahana K Dr Saleelakumari Dr Sangeetha C Dr Sarala Chandrashekar Dr Savitha Rathod **Dr** Shahin Dr Shayari Dr Shilpa CV

Dr Shilpa N Vijay Dr Shrunga Dr Shruthi KR Dr Shwetha Nayak Dr Shwetha Padaki Dr Sindhu Lakshmi Dr Sonia Mandappa Dr Sowmya **Dr Sowmya Dinesh** Dr Sowmya K Dr Sowmya Patil Dr Sowmyashree T Dr Suchitra T Dr Sudha R Dr Sujatha MS Dr Suma KB Dr Sumangala G N Dr Sunanda N Dr Supriya Dr Sushma CP Dr Sushma V Dev Dr Usma Dr Vanitha LV Dr Veena B S Dr Veena K Dr Vidyadhare G Dr Virupaksha Ajjammanavar Dr Vyshali R

FOGSI SOUTH ZONAL CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024

6

	REGISTRATION FEE												
S.No	Category	Early Bird till 31" March 24		21 <sup>st</sup> March 24 31 <sup>st</sup> May 24		Late till 31 <sup>ª</sup> July 24			Spot				
		Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total
1	Delegate <40 years	₹10500	₹1890	₹12390	₹11500	₹2070	₹13570	₹12500	₹2250	₹14750	₹13000	₹2340	₹15340
2	Delegate >40 years	₹11500	₹2070	₹13570	₹12500	₹2250	₹14750	₹13500	₹2430	₹15930	₹14000	₹2520	₹16520
3	PG Student	₹7000	₹1260	₹8260	₹8000	₹1440	₹9440	₹9000	₹1620	₹10620	₹9500	₹1710	₹11210
4	Accompanying Delegate	₹6000	₹1080	₹7080	₹6500	₹1170	₹7670	₹7000	₹1260	₹8260	₹7000	₹1260	₹8260
5	Banquet	₹1500	₹270	₹1770	₹2000	₹360	₹2360	₹2000	₹360	₹2360	₹2000	₹360	₹2360

Note: Above registration fee includes 2 Pre-Conference workshops

#### YFSZ2023 ACCOUNT DETAILS

Scan QR Code for Register Account Name YUVA FOGSI-2024 42379913019 Account Number **Bank Name** State Bank of India Branch Mysuru Medical College, Irwin Road, Near Railway Office, Mysuru 570001 **IFSC** Code SBIN0040875

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- Pre-Conference Workshops on 9th August 2024.
- Accompanying persons and children will not be allowed to the scientific sessions.
- The Conference is on 10th & 11th August 2024.
- PG Students should submit a Bonafide letter from the Head of the Department.
- Registration cannot be transferred.
- Airport Transfers cost is not included in the registration amount.
- Organizers will not be responsible for any mailers or information delivery failure if the registration form is not filled

#### **Registrations Fee Includes:**

#### **Delegate:**

- Admission to Scientific Sessions and Exhibition
- Lunches

#### Accompanying person:

Refreshments During Break

Lunches

Refreshments During Breaks

Registration Materials and Kit

#### **Cancellation And Refund Policy:**

- No Refund will be given for cancellation requests received after 30th June 2024.
- All cancellation requests must be sent to the conference secretariat in writing by email only.
- Cancellation requests for any paid registration MUST BE received by the Conference Secretariat through email to be entitled to a refund.
- REFUND for cancellation of a paid registration if the cancellation request is received on 15th June 2024. after deducting the administrative charges and cost towards refund, if any.
- Refunds, if any will be processed post-conference within 20 days.
- A similar transfer mode will be adopted for a refund as the fund has been received. NO CASH refund policy. Payment Mode:
- An online payment facility is available. The same can be accessed by online registration.
- Offline Payment: Delegates who wish to pay by Cheque/DD may draw the same in Favor of FOGSI SOUTH ZONAL CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024 payable at Mysore and send it along with a duly filled registration form to the Conference Secretariat.



## **CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS**

10 Pre-Conference Workshops	Presidential Oration			
Keynote address	Vice President Oration			
Eminent National & International faculty	Yuva Oration			
Expert Panel Discussions	ICOG Session			
Scientific Exhibition	Quiz Session			
Face to Face Conference	Cultural Night			

## **CONFERENCE KEY DATES**

Pre-Conference Workshops	9th August 2024
Scientific Program	10th – 11th August 2024
Faculty Dinner	9th August 2023
Banquet & Cultural	10th August 2024
Exhibition	10th – 11th August 2024
Inaugural Ceremony	10th August 2024

# ABSTRACT SUBMISSIONAbstract Submission Opens5th February 2024The Last Date for Abstract Submission15th June 2024

The Last Date for Abstract Submission	1
Abstract Acceptance Notification	

## **ABSTRACT THEMES**

15th July 2024

Recent Advances in Obstetric Practice	Gynaec Oncology
Critical Care in Obstetrics	Challenges in childbirth
Endoscopy	Geriatric and menopausal
Reproductive Endocrinology	Miscellaneous

## FOGSI Dr Usha Krishna Quiz 2024

Theme : Obstetrics and Gynecology 360

Obstetrics	Gynaecology
Labour- Normal and Abnormal	Infection and PID
РРН	AUB
HTN and Diabetes in pregnancy	Prevention of Gynaecological cancers

## WORKSHOPS

Critical Care in Obstetrics	Fetal Medicine
Endoscopy	Decoding Midlife
Infertility	Preventive Oncology
Urogynaecology	Cosmetic Gynaecology
FOGSI JOGI PICSEP	MTP & Medicolegal

\*Conference Registration is mandatory for Pre-Conference Workshop.





## FOGSI SOUTH ZONAL CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024



9<sup>th</sup>-11<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024 | SILENT SHORES, MYSORE

## **REGISTRATION FORM**

Registration No:				Receipt No: (office use only)
PERSONAL DETAILS Prof.	Dr.	Veg.	Non Veg.	(Fill in the capital letters)
*First Name			*Last Na	me
*MC No: Hospital /	Institution			*Designation
*Postal Address				
*City		*State		*Pin
*Mobile		*Email		
Accompanying Person 1			2	

#### **REGISTRATION FEE** (Please tick the appropriate box)

S.	Category	Early Bird till 31" March 24		Regular till 31" May 24		Late till 31" July 24			Spot				
No		Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total
1	Delegate <40 years	₹10500	₹1890	₹12390 🗌	₹11500	₹2070	₹13570 🗌	₹12500	₹2250	₹14750	₹13000	₹2340	₹15340
2	Delegate >40 years	₹11500	₹2070	₹13570 🗌	₹12500	₹2250	₹14750	₹13500	₹2430	₹15930	₹14000	₹2520	₹16520
3	PG Student	₹7000	₹1260	₹8260 🗌	₹8000	₹1440	₹9440 🗌	₹9000	₹1620	₹10620	₹9500	₹1710	₹11210
4	Accompanying Delegate	₹6000	₹1080	₹7080 🗌	₹6500	₹1170	₹7670 🗌	₹7000	₹1260	₹8260 🗌	₹7000	₹1260	₹8260
5	Banquet	₹1500	₹270	₹1770 🗌	₹2000	₹360	₹2360 🗌	₹2000	₹360	₹2360	₹2000	₹360	₹2360

Note: Above registration fee includes 2 Pre-Conference workshops

**NOTE:** \*Conference Registration is mandatory for Pre-Conference Workshop.

*Choose any two worksho	<b>p topics:</b> Critical Care	e in Obstetrics 🗌	Endoscopy 🗋	Infertility [	Urogynaecology
FOGSI JOGI PICSEP 🗌	Fetal Medicine	Decoding Midlife 🗌	Preventive Or	ncology 🗌	Cosmetic Gynaecology 🗌
MTP & Medicolegal 🗌					

#### **PAYMENT MODE**

Cheque / DD #	Dated:	. Drawn on:	Amount:
In words			
favour of YUVA FOGSI-2024 payable a	ıt Mysuru, Karnataka.		

BANK DETAILS	Date:	Signature:
Account Name	YUVA FOGSI-2024	
Account Number	42379913019	
Bank Name	State Bank of India	
Branch	Mysuru Medical College, Irwin Road, Near Railway O	office, Mysuru 570001
IFSC Code	SBIN0040875	

#### **CONTACT US**

#### **CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT**

Dr Sudha R Organizing Chairperson +91 94490 81527 Dr Sushma V Dev Organizing Secretary +91 9590851541

#### Mysore Obstetric and Gynaecological Society (MOGS)

Department of OBG, Cheluvamba Hospital, Opposite Mysore Medical college, Irwin Road, Mysore 570001. Gmail: fogsisouthzonal2024@gmail.com

#### **PROFESSIONAL CONFERENCE ORGANIZER**

Venkatesh G Project Manager + 91 89198 19391 venkat.guntoju@meetyevents.com Prashanthi Erra Project Co-ordinator + 91 7997765680 prashanthi.erra@meetyevents.com



Meety Events Private Limited 1-8-343, 1st Floor, MNJ Palace, IAL Colony, Begumpet, Secunderabad 500003. <u>© meetyevents.com</u>

# **Host City Information**







Mysore Obs & Gyn society at the FOGSI SOUTHZONE CONFERENCE WITH YUVA 2024 welcomes you to Mysuru – The Royal Heritage city of Karnataka.

**Mysuru:** a realm of majestic palaces, thriving wildlife sanctuaries, and vibrant local craftsmanship, immersing yourself in regal history, lush biodiversity, and authentic local experiences that make the city truly exceptional.

Mysuru - Famously known as The City of Palaces, is one of the most flamboyant places in the country. It is replete with the history of its dazzling royal heritage of world famous DASARA, intricate architecture, Chamundi Hills - home to the Goddess Chamundeshwari and many more. Mysuru is the global centre for educational excellence across all disciplines and is upcoming silicon valley of Karnataka.

From Mysore Pak to Mysore Masala Dosa, Mysore Silk Sarees, Mysore Sandal wood and Mysore Paintings, each of these represent the best of this city in its own way. Combine this with lakes, gardens, waterfalls, and a memorable shopping experience and we bet that you would want to visit this place time and time again – to encounter experiences that will surely change your way of looking at your life.

Mysore is well knitted to all major cities of the country by all the means of transportation and also well connected by its own domestic airport.

Embrace the blessings of Divine Goddess Chamundeshwari and exceptional royal hospitality at the cultural capital of glorious Karnataka.



# **Places to Visit**

#### **Mysore Palace**

An incredibly breathtaking example of Indo - The Saracenic style of architecture, the Mysore Palace is a magnificent edifice located in Mysore in the state of



Karnataka. Also known as the Amba Vilas Palace, it is the former palace of the royal family of Mysore and is still their official residence. Mysore Palace was built in the year 1912 for the 24th Ruler of the Wodeyar Dynasty and is counted as one of the biggest palaces in the country.



#### **Brindavan Gardens**

The Brindavan Gardens is a garden located 12 k.ms from the city of Mysore in the Mandya District of Karnataka. It lies adjoining the Krishnarajasagara Dam which

is built across the river Kaveri. The work on laying out actions of Srirangapatna. Sir Mirza Ismail, the Deewan of Mysore, a man with a penchant for gardens, founded the Brindavan Gardens and built the Cauvery River high-level canal to irrigate 120,000 acres (490 km) in modern Mandya district.

#### Somanathapura Temple

On the banks of the Holy River Kaveri is a tiny tranquil town of Somanathapura. Here stands the finest and most exemplary monument of Hoysala



architecture known as the famous Prasanna Chennakesava Temple or simply the Kesava Temple. Consecrated in the year 1258 CE, it is a Vaishnav Hindu Temple dedicated to the might and beauty of Lord Krishna.



#### Venugopala Swamy Temple

The Venugopala Swamy Temple located at Hosa Kannambadi, near Krishna Raja Sagara, is an example of Hoysala architecture in

Karnataka, India. This temple was built in the 12th century AD around the same time as the Chennakesava Temple at Somanathapura, Mysore district.

#### **Chamundi Hills**

Sri Chamundeshwari Temple is about 13 kms from Mysuru, which is a prominent city in Karnataka State, India. Sri Chamundeshwari Temples is famous not only in India but also abroad. Atop of the hill the



famous Sri Chamundeswari Temple. 'Chamundi' or 'Durga' is the fierce form of 'Shakti'. She is the slayer of demons, 'Chanda' and 'Munda' and also 'Mahishasura', the buffalow-headed monster.



#### Sri Chamarajendra Zoological Gardens

Popularly known as 'Mysuru Zoo', is one of the oldest zoos of the country established in 1892, by His Highness, the erstwhile Ruler of Mysuru Sri

Chamarajendra Wadiyar Bahadur. Mysuru Zoo holds an important place in Karnataka. In 1909 the Palace Zoo was named as Sri Chamarajendra Zoological Gardens to commemorate the illustrious founder and since then it has been the nomenclature.

#### Sand Sculpture Museum

Sand sculpture Museum displays around 150 sculptures of sand in 16 different themes, which have been placed over an area of 13500 sq. feet.



These sand sculptures have been created using more than 115 truckloads of sand. Various interesting themes have been used at the museum ranging from mysore heritage, wildlife, culture, instances from different religious epics and fairy tales and stories.



## Bandipur National Park

Bandipur National Park second highest Tiger population in India. Bandipur National Park is located in Gundulpet taluk,

Chamarajanagar district. Park is the part of Nilgiri Biosphere Reserve making it largest protected area in Southern India and largest habitant of Wild Elephants in South Asia. Bandipur National Park shares its boundary with 3 other National park namely Nagarahole National Park, Wayanad National Park and Mudumalai National park.

# Venue

# **Silent Shores Resort**

Rejuvenate your mind, body and spirit at Silent Shores Resort a luxurious resort nestled in the lap of nature built around a lake amidst well-envisaged landscapes and lush gardens. You'll feel right at home at Silent Shores Resort & Spa Located just 10 kms or a 15 minutes drive from the Iconic Mysore Palace and the Railway Station off Hunsur Road in Mysore, Silent Shores Resort & Spa is spread over 27 acres of land. From the moment you step in to our resort you will feel a sense of freedom and space like none other.

1 Barris



## **Conference Secretariat**

Dr Sudha R Organizing Chairperson +91 94490 81527

Dr Sushma V Dev Organizing Secretary +91 9590851541

### Mysore Obstetric and Gynaecological Society (MOGS)

Department of OBG, Cheluvamba Hospital, Opposite Mysore Medical college Irwin Road, Mysore 570001 Gmail: fogsisouthzonal2024@gmail.com

## Professional Conference Organiser (PCO)



#### Meety Events Private Limited

1-8-343, 1st Floor, MNJ Palace, IAL Colony, Begumpet, Secunderabad 500003. 🛞 meetyevents.com

Venkatesh G Project Manager + 91 89198 19391 venkat.guntoju@meetyevents.com

Project Co-ordinator

+ 91 7997765680 prashanthi.erra@meetyevents.com